

Sun Valley General Improvement District in partnership with Lifecycle Solutions is offering Electronics Recycling the **Month of April 2025**. <u>Electronics Accepted</u>:

| TVs * | CRT (Tube) Monitors * | LCD Monitors | Tablets | Laptops |
|----------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------------|------------------------------|
| Cables and Wire | Servers | Cell Phones | Cameras | Video Equipment |
| Cable Boxes | Keyboards & Mice | Printers | Copiers | Fax Machines |
| Stereos | DVD & VHS Players | IT Equipment | Hard Drives | Microwaves |
| Desktop Computers | Computer Battery Backups | Security Surveillance Equipment | Home & Office Phones | Electronic Testing Equipment |

^{*} During this program Sun Valley General Improvement District will pay the recycling fee for either 2 TVs, 2 CRT Monitors or 1 of each per household. Each additional television costs \$40 (per unit) and each additional monitor costs \$25 (per unit). All other items are free to dispose of with no limit year-round without a voucher.

The Electronics Recycling Program is for Sun Valley General Improvement District customers only, customers will be issued 1 voucher per household. Customers who would like to participate will be required to present voucher and 1 form of ID (either driver's license or water/sewer bill) at time of drop off. Vouchers are available at the District's office located at 5000 Sun Valley Blvd., Sun Valley, NV or by calling Customer Service at (775) 673-2220.

Customers can recycle their electronics, the **month of April 2025**, at Lifecycle Solutions located at 13960 Mt. Anderson St., Reno, NV, **Monday thru Friday 7:00am until 3:00pm**. Lifecycle Solutions can only accept electronics **NO APPLIANCES**; if you have any questions regarding eligible electronics call Lifecycle Solutions at (775) 391-1319.

<u>Appliances and other heavy metals</u> can be recycled throughout the year at Sims Metals located at 1655 Franklin Way, Sparks, NV for more information call (775) 331-3023.

This program is paid for through the Sun Valley Garbage Franchise Fees.



